
Office of the Sheriff

Department of Correction

Daily Jail Population Statistics

Thursday, October 8, 2020 as of 5:00am

Laurie Smith, Sheriff

Total Jail Population:

(Includes Intake Booking)

Men:

Women:

 Average Length of Stay: (ALS)

Men

Felony Sentenced:

Misdemeanor Sentenced:

Women

Misdemeanor Unsentenced:

Felony Unsentenced:

AGE Profile

<18:

18-24:

25-34:

35-44:

45-54:

55+:

 313

 221

 26

 19

 4

 131 1,507

 15

 169

 283

 526

 750

 338

 0 0 %

16 %

36 %

25 %

14 %

8 %

12 %

1 %

11 %

2 %

 464

 73

Length of Stay   

( Days)

 367

 73

Length of Stay   

( Days)

79 %

7 %

 327 78 %

9 %

 212

 32 72 143

 609

 1,446

Total Jail Population by Facility:

Elmwood:

Main Jail:

 2,066

 1,886

 169


