

Office of the Sheriff Department of Correction Daily Jail Population Statistics

Thursday, October 8, 2020 as of 5:00am

Laurie Smith, Sheriff

Total Jail Population: 2,066 Total Jail Population by Facility:

(Includes Intake Booking)

 Men:
 1,886
 Elmwood:
 1,446

 Women:
 169
 Main Jail:
 609

Average Length of Stay: (ALS) 313

	Men	Le	ngth of Stay (Days)	Wo	men	Length of Stay (Days)
Felony Sentenced:	221	12 %	464	19	11 %	367
Misdemeanor Sentenced:	26	1 %	73	4	2 %	73
Felony Unsentenced:	1,507	79 %	327	131	78 %	212
Misdemeanor Unsentenced:	143	7 %	72	15	9 %	32

	AGE Profile	
<18:	0	0 %
18-24:	338	16 %
25-34:	750	36 %
35-44:	526	25 %
45-54:	283	14 %
55+·	169	8 %